506885599 09/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6932419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
BASF AGROCHEMICAL PRODUCTS		TS BV		02/12/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BASF SE			
Street Address:	CARL-BO	ARL-BOSCH STRASSE 38		
City:	LUDWIGS	UDWIGSHAFEN AM RHEIN		
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	67056	37056		
Property Type		Number		
	15			
Application Number:		395832		
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	PATA e sent to th provided; in MM MA	395832	be sent via US	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to th provided; in MM MA ON RC	395832 443714 ne e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will k Nicholes@lowenstein.com ARY K. NICHOLES NE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE	be sent via US	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to th provided; in MM MA ON RC	395832 443714 The e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will b Nicholes@lowenstein.com ARY K. NICHOLES NE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE DSELAND, NEW JERSEY 0706	be sent via US	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to th provided; in MM MA ON RC	395832 443714 The e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will k Nicholes@lowenstein.com ARY K. NICHOLES NE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE DSELAND, NEW JERSEY 0706 37688-14	be sent via US	
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to th provided; in MM MA ON RC	395832 443714 The e-mail address first; if that f that is unsuccessful, it will k Nicholes@lowenstein.com ARY K. NICHOLES NE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE DSELAND, NEW JERSEY 0706 37688-14 MARY K. NICHOLES	be sent via US	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASF Agrochemical Products BV, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Netherlands and having a place of business at Groningensingel 1, NL-6835 EA Arnhem, NL (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of rights by assignment in US Provisional Applications No. 61/238906, filed September 01, 2009, and No. 61/365298, filed July 16, 2010, and in International Application No PCT/US2010/047571, filed September 01, 2010, and its National Phase US Application No. 13/393780, entitled HERBICIDE-TOLERANT PLANTS; and

WHEREAS, BASF SE, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany and having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications, in and to any application filed in any foreign country that is based on either of said Provisional Applications and corresponds to said International Application, including the rights in any foreign applications under provisions of the International Convention; and for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.

11.118.727

Date

BASF Agrochemical Products BV Unolulion

Name: Dr. Matthias Niedenbrueck Title: attorney-in-fact

Caspar Grote

PATENT REEL: 057579 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 09/23/2021